SRW-5800
HD Digital Video Cassette Recorder
PRELIMINARY
SONY HDCAM-SR™ VTRs are the RGB 4:4:4
full-bandwidth high-definition VTRs at the top
of the Sony HD VTR line-up. They have been well
received, especially in movie-making, commercial

> Large 6.4-inch type* colour LCD that displays both playback
pictures and various information such as timecode, audio
level meters and operational menus
> Audio output channel exchange
> Dual-sync feature for pull-down operation
> Off-speed playback capability
> Selectable picture modes: SQUEEZE, LETTER BOX
and EDGE CROP
* Viewable area measured diagonally
PROFESSIONAL HIGH DEFINITION VIDEOCASSETTE RECORDING TIME IN MINUTES*
1080/4.2.2
23.98 PsF 25 PsF 29.97 PsF 50 i 59.9
24 PsF 30 PsF 60 i
BCT-6SR 7.5 7.2 6 7.2 6
BCT-33SR 40 38.4 32 38.4 32
BCT-40SR 50 48 40 48 40
BCT-64SRL 80 76.8 64 76.8 64
BCT-94SRL 117.5 112.8 94 112.8 94
BCT-124SRL 155 148.8 124 148.8 124
* In 880 Mb/s mode all the times are halved.
General
Power requirements 100 to 240 V AC (50/60 Hz)
Operating temperature +5 ºC to +40 ºC (+41 ºF to +104 ºF)
Storage temperature -20 ºC to +60 ºC (-4 ºF to +140 ºF)
Operating humidity 25% to 80% (relative humidity)
Dimensions 427 x 218 x 544 mm (16 3/4 x 8 5/8 x 21 1/2 inches)
(W x H x D excluding protrusions)
Tape speed HDCAM-SR: 94.2 mm/s (24 Hz)
HDCAM: 77.4 mm/s (24 Hz)
Digital Betacam: 96.7 mm/s
HDCAM-SR recording/playback time 155 min with BCT-124SRL cassette (24 Hz)
HDCAM playback time 155 min with BCT-124HDL cassette (24 Hz)
Digital Betacam playback time 124 minutes with BCT-D124L tape
Fast-forward/rewind time Approx. 4 min with BCT-124SRL cassette
Search speed range
Shuttle mode HDCAM-SR: Still to ±50 times normal playback
speed (24 Hz)